

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.2588/2024
c/w WP (C) No. 2453/2024

Suman Sen and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu &
Kashmir

... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
28.02.2025**

WP(C) No.2588/2024

01. Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for additional time to comply with the previous order dated 30.10.2024, for depositing register covers. Three working days time from today is granted to do the needful.

02. If needful is not done within the stipulated time, this petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench. If the order is complied with, notice as already directed, be issued to the respondents.

03. List this petition along with **WP(C) No. 2453/2024**, titled **as 'Vidhu Puri and others versus UT of J&K and others'** on 24.03.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.02.2025
AKHILESH