

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 2588/2024
c/w
WP(C) No. 2453/2024

Suman Sen and Ors.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

28.05.2025

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.

Adjourned.

List on 12.08.2025.

Meanwhile, record be summoned.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
28.05.2025
Mihul