

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2588/2024 c/w
WP(C) No. 2453/2024

Suman Sen & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&k

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1,3 &4

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
12.08.2025

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on **12.09.2025**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
12.08.2025
Rahul