

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2588/2024

c/w

WP(C) No. 2453/2024

Suman Sen and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R- 1, 3 and 4

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
15.10.2025**

1. Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA states at Bar that objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 have been filed, however, the same are not on record.
2. The Registry shall trace out the objections, if filed, and scan the same to the digital file.
3. Let a copy of the objections be provided to the counsel for the petitioners.
4. List on **10.12.2025**.
5. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu

15.10.2025

Sahil Padha