

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

**WP(C) 2588/2024
c/w WP(C) 2453/2024**

SUMAN SEN AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY TECHNICAL EDUCATION
SKILL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
AND JAMMU**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
23.03.2026**

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Await appearance.
3. In the interest of justice, adjourned.
4. List again on 06.05.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

23.03.2026

"ARIF"