

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2588/2024

c/w

WP(C) No. 2453/2024

Suman Sen & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, Advocate
Mr. Rupak Ratta, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Vishal Bharti, DyAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
03.06.2026

WP(C) No. 2588/2024

Rejoinder to the objections stands filed.

WP(C) No. 2453/2024

Objections stand filed.

List both the petitions for consideration on 22.07.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
03.06.2026